(A) Total Outstanding Dues Of Micro Enterprises And Small Enterprises 92.92 76.05
(B) Total Outstanding Dues Of Creditors Other Than  Micro Enterprises
And Small Enterprises 308.25 362.23

-Other Current Financial Liabilities 988.31 752.53

(ii) Other Current Liabilities 1,814.89 809.94

(iii) Provisions 167.43 54.27

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 25,298.66 13,600.83

8

ACQUISITION OF
ITCUBE SOLUTIONS

9

About ITCube Solutions

$5.96 Mn
Revenue

6X
BPM Revenues*

Pune
Headquartered

Profitable
Company

INDUSTRIES SERVICED SERVICES

600+
Employees

30+
Clients

* - Grown in last 15 years

Medical Record
Summary Services

Virtual Medical
Scribe Services

Back Office
Services

Data Sorting, Indexing &
Book-Marking Services

Inbound & Outbound
Calling Services

Customer Care
Services

Lead & Demand
Generation Services

Call Scoring, Auditing &
Analytical Services

Telecommunication

Financial Services Legal Services Healthcare Services

B2B Solutions Retail Automotive

Real Estate Consumer Goods &
Durables

10

Key Clients

11

Reference Proforma Consolidated Results

Particulars (INR CR.) One Point One
Solutions ITCube Solutions

Total
(One Point One + IT

Cube)
Revenue from Operations 161.56 52.60 214.16

Other Income 5.00 1.30 6.30
Net Income from
Operations 166.56 53.90 220.46

Total Expenditure 111.12 43.09 154.21

EBITDA 55.54 10.81 66.35

Depreciation 21.45 1.39 22.84

Profit Before Tax 29.04 9.42 38.46

Tax 8.85 2.23 11.08

Profit After Tax 20.19 7.19 27.28

• Acquisition of ITCube Solutions Pvt. Ltd was completed on 22nd Feb’24
• Published actual Results only shows consolidation from 22nd Feb’22 till 31st Mar’22
• The above result mimic’s the full year consolidation for reference

Please note

12

OUR JOURNEY +
CAPABILITIES

13

Our Journey

2008

INCORPORATION
1Point1 was originally incorporated

as DSA Learning Systems Private

Limited as a Private Ltd. Company in

Mumbai, Maharashtra

2014-16

AWARDS SEAT ADDITION
Awarded the Best Partner Collections,

Tata Teleservices.

Seat Capacity: Navi Mumbai: 850, Indore: